RN

= ‘5.9 N“\

B City of Madison Madivon, W1 53703

!,
(/ . .
S www.cityofmadison.com

N

W

i o o
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 82250 Version: 1 Name: A resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to
amend an existing competitively selected service
contract with Dimension IV Madison LLC for
architectural and engineering services for the
Bartillon Homeless Shelter at 1904 Bartillon Drive

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/26/2024 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 3/19/2024 Final action: 3/19/2024

Enactment date: 3/22/2024 Enactment#: RES-24-00188

Title: A resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to amend an existing competitively selected service

contract with Dimension 1V Madison LLC for architectural and engineering services for the Bartillon
Homeless Shelter at 1904 Bartillon Drive (District 12)

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Amani Latimer Burris
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/19/2024 1 COMMON COUNCIL Adopt Pass
3/6/2024 1 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT Pass
- REPORT OF OFFICER
3/5/2024 1 COMMON COUNCIL Refer Pass
2/26/2024 1 Engineering Division Referred for Introduction
Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes Amendment #1 to the an existing contract with Dimension IV Madison LLC
for architectural and engineering consulting services for the Bartillon Homeless Shelter located at 1904
Bartillon Drive (Contract #9207). The original contract was passed via RES-22-00539 on August 2, 2022
(Legistar #72631) at an estimated cost of $1,059,262. If approved, the amendment would add $30,565.14, for
a new updated cost of $1,089,527.14. Funding is available in Munis #13346. No additional appropriation is
required.

Title

A resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to amend an existing competitively selected service contract
with Dimension IV Madison LLC for architectural and engineering services for the Bartillon Homeless Shelter
at 1904 Bartillon Drive (District 12)

Body

WHEREAS, City Engineering and Community Development Division (CDD) require architectural and
engineering (A/E) consulting services to complete the Schematic Design, Design Development, Construction
Documentation, Bidding and Negotiation, Construction Administration and Warranty work for the Bartillon
Homeless Shelter; and

WHEREAS, City Engineering and CDD worked with the Purchasing Division to issue RFP # 11045 to solicit
proposals for such services, and received 6 proposals; and

WHEREAS, an evaluation team consisting of Purchasing and relevant Engineering and CDD conducted a

City of Madison Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/1/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 82250, Version: 1

detailed evaluation, scored and ranked each of the proposals using criteria including cost, skill, equipment,
past performance, and references; interviewed finalists and Dimension IV Madison Design Group was
selected through this process;

WHERAS, during the design process several changes to the scope of work were required including: Adding a
storage room, Adding exterior lighting for art installation, Adding some detailed furniture design/specification
and Modifying the design to account for some incorrect survey information; and

WHEREAS, the original authorization for this contract is $1,029,262. Amendment #1 would add $30,565.14,
which covers the additions and modifications previously mentioned;

WHEREAS the existing contract term is unchanged and will expire 14 months after the substantial completion
date of construction (anticipated to be on or before March 13, 2026; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a
contract amendment in the amount of $30,565.14 with Dimension IV Madison LLC for architectural and
engineering services for the Bartillon Homeless Shelter.

City of Madison Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

